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Book Fair 
The Book Fair will arrive in school next Thursday 14th October and will remain in school until 
Thursday 21st. Mr Grimley will issue further details on how books can be viewed and purchased 
before its arrival. 
Parent Teacher Meetings 
Your child’s teacher will make contact with you to arrange an over-the-phone parent-teacher 
meeting from next week. Children will go home from school on Wednesday 27th October at 11.00am 
to facilitate the bulk of the meetings. If you need a face-to-face meeting as opposed to over the 
phone, please contact your child’s teacher to arrange. 
Flu Vaccination 
The Flu Vaccination will be administered in school on Thursday 21st October. 
Halloween Pumpkin Carving Competition 
You can enter our Halloween Competition by carving or decorating a pumpkin at home. Entries can 
be taken into school on Monday 25th October. There will be prizes for the most creative entries! 
Halloween Fancy Dress 
We will have a fancy dress day on Tuesday 26th October as part of our Halloween celebrations. There 
will be spot prizes for the most creative homemade costumes. 
Covid-19 Mitigations 
Please continue to encourage good hand hygiene at home. The school provides sanitiser at entry 
points throughout the school. Please ensure that older children have their own small bottle of 
sanitiser which can remain in their pencil case for use throughout the school day.  
Free School Meals Entitlement 
If you are eligible for Free School Meals Entitlement, please ensure to apply via the following link as 
soon as possible: https://www.eani.org.uk/financial-help/free-school-meals  
Halloween School Closure 
The school will close for all children on Wednesday 27th October at 11.00am (to facilitate parent-
teacher meetings) and remain closed until Wednesday 3rd November. 
 
Important Dates: 
Thurs 21st Oct – Flu Vaccination 
Mon 25th Oct – Pumpkin Carving Competition  
Tues 26th Oct – Halloween Fancy Dress 
Wed 27th Oct – School closes at 11.00am 
Wed 3rd Nov – School reopens as normal with Breakfast Club at 8.00am 
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